Date: 1/25/2020
Start: 6:09PM
Time: 2:37
Attendance: 105

Location: Mount Royal

Lethbridge -vs- Mount Royal
1/25/2020 at Mount Royal

Goals By Period 1 2 3 0OT1 0 Total
Lethbridge 1 0 2 0 0 3
Mount Royal 2 1 0 1 0 4

LET: Taylor Fisher (1); Torrin White (1); Luke Coleman (1)
MRU: Ryley Lindgren (1); Brad Kennedy (1); Chris Gerrie (1); TEAM

@

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By LET MRU
1st 2:15 MRU Brad Kennedy Allan MacPherson, Taylor Green 0 1
1st 12:09 MRU Ryley Lindgren Jesse Lees, Connor Blake 0 2
1st 13:21 LET Torrin White Michael Clarke, Landon Gross 1 2
2nd 19:53 MRU Chris Gerrie Andrew Fyten, 1 3
3rd 6:14 LET Taylor Fisher Michael Clarke, Landon Gross 2 3
3rd 13:51 LET Luke Coleman Dalton Sward, Torrin White 3 3

Lethbridge Power Plays Mount Royal Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 15:41 04:19 0 0 -- 1st 10:27 12:09 01:42 0 0] --
2nd 04:50 08:32 03:42 0 0 - 2nd 09:50 15:36 05:46 (0} (0] -
3rd 00:00 0 0 - 3rd 00:00 0 0] -
3rd 05:25 06:14 00:49 0 0 - 4th 03:01 16:59 0 0 --
3rd 12:17 07:43 0 0 - 24:27 (o} (¢} (0]
16:33 (o} (o} 0

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st LET Joshua Patrician 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:27 PP
1st MRU Brad Kennedy 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:41 PP
2nd MRU Jesse Lees 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 4:50 PP
2nd LET Joshua Patrician 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 8:32 PP
2nd MRU Keegan lverson 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 9:50
2nd LET Evan Wardley 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 9:50 PP
2nd LET Evan Wardley 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 9:50
2nd MRU Kade Jensen 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 15:36 PP
3rd MRU Andrew Fyten 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 5:25 PP
3rd MRU Tyson Helgesen 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 12:17 PP
4th LET Evan Wardley 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 3:01 PP




Lethbridge 3

Pos Player

Individual

Total

[os]
=
A

B
o N © O oM wN(F

17
18
19
20
21
24
25
26
27
29
35
44

Danny Gatenby
Dallas Valentine
Joshua Patrician
Jeff Rayman
Russell Maxwell
Dalton Sward
Kyle Gordon
Landon Gross
Josh Borynec
Owen Guenter
Taylor Fisher
Brooks Maxwell
Torrin White
Luke Coleman
Cameron Trott
Michael Clarke
Michael Grant
Jack Burgart
Taz Burman
Evan Wardley

o

OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OUWADIMORORIEOOLRLER

3-6

Total

Mount Royal 4

Pos Player

WO OO O0OO0OORrR PR OFP OOOOOOOOOOoO|®

DO OO ONOOFR OOOONOPRErROOOOOoO|>»

PO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OFrR OO0OO0OO0DO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|R
OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoONny
NIOOOOOOPFrP OO0OFr OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

OO0 OO OO0 000000000000 OO0 oM
OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOoO|o

N
[y

Total

5-10

Pen

OO OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOOo

o]
=
A

e
DRk ©~NOAN®NH

14
16
17
18
19
21
22
24
27
28
33
35

Jamal Watson
Tyson Helgesen
Taylor Green
Allan MacPherson
Jesse Lees
Hunter Zandee
Andrew Fyten
Josh Bly
Keegan lverson
Connor Blake
Ryley Lindgren
Brad Kennedy
Connor Chartier
Sean Richards
Brandan Arnold
Kade Jensen
Connor Rankin
Chris Gerrie
Riley Morris
Wyatt Hoflin

N

OO U O FRPNEFEPFNWPEPWEONMDNEPREPRPRSHA

Total

Lethbridge Goalkeeping

Lethbridge Goalkeeping

# Player

De
¢ Mins

[

2 3

I

RAlOOP OO OOORFRPFR OOOOOOOOOOoO|I®

Tota
|

NNO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORFR OOFR ORRFRPEFOOID

NIO OO OOOOORFrRr P OOO0OOOOOOOOoO|R
PIOOPFRP OO O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOoONn
OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O00O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OO W

OO0 OO OO0 0000000000 O0OO0O OO oM

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

N
iy

Mount Royal Goalkeeping

Mount Royal Goalkeeping

# Player

De
¢ Mins

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

29 Jack Burgart
35 Taz Burman

T
M TEAM

L 70:00
0:00

0:00

o W (>»®

o

o O |1Zm

o

o ©

o

12 12
0 O

0 0

(6]

o O

38
0

0

Totals

w

o

©

12 12

a

38

33 Riley Morris
35 Wyatt Hoflin

W 69:25
0:00

18

Totals

WO w(>e

o0 O |Z2m

o |0 Ok

g|jo 0N

WO Www

WO w|hd

o|©0 O O

18



Lethbridge Faceoffs Mount Royal Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1
PP
0-1 MRU
0-1
0-2 PP LET
0-2 PP LET
0-2
1-2
1-2  PPLET
PP
1-2 MRU
PP
1-2 MRU
1-2
1-2 PP LET
1-2
1-2 PP LET
1-2
1-2
PP
1-2 MRU
1-2
1-2
PP
1-2 MRU
1-2
1-2
PP
1-3 MRU
PP
1-3 MRU
PP
1-3 MRU
PP
1-3 MRU
1-3
1-3 PP LET
1-3 PP LET
1-3 PP LET
1-3 PP LET
1-3
1-3 PP LET
1-3
PP
2-3 MRU

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[02:15] GOAL by MRU Brad Kennedy (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Allan MacPherson and Taylor Green, On ice for MRU: Taylor
Green; Allan MacPherson; Hunter Zandee; Josh Bly; Brad Kennedy, On ice for LET: Danny Gatenby; Dallas Valentine; Landon
Gross; Torrin White; Michael Clarke, goal number 7 for season.

Lethbridge 0, Mount Royal 1
[10:27] Penalty on Joshua Patrician LET 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[10:27] Start power play for MRU.

[12:09] GOAL by MRU Ryley Lindgren (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jesse Lees and Connor Blake, On ice for MRU: , On ice for
LET: , goal humber 15 for season.

Lethbridge 0, Mount Royal 2
[12:09] Joshua Patrician (LET) penalty complete.
[12:09] End power play for MRU.

[13:21] GOAL by LET Torrin White, Assist by Michael Clarke and Landon Gross, On ice for LET: Jeff Rayman; Landon Gross;
Taylor Fisher; Torrin White; Michael Clarke, On ice for MRU: Jamal Watson; Connor Chartier; Sean Richards; Brandan Arnold;
Kade Jensen, goal number 5 for season.

Lethbridge 1, Mount Royal 2
[15:41] Penalty on Brad Kennedy MRU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[15:41] Start power play for LET.

Period #2 Plays

[1 Brad Kennedy (MRU) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for LET.

[04:50] Penalty on Jesse Lees MRU 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[04:50] Start power play for LET.

[08:32] Penalty on Joshua Patrician LET 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[08:32] End power play for LET.

[09:50] Penalty on Keegan Iverson MRU 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
[09:50] Penalty on Owen Guenter LET 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[09:50] Start power play for MRU.
[09:50] Penalty on Evan Wardley LET 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[15:36] Penalty on Kade Jensen MRU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[15:36] End power play for MRU.
[15:36] Evan Wardley (LET) penalty complete.

[19:53] GOAL by MRU Chris Gerrie, Assist by Andrew Fyten, On ice for MRU: Jesse Lees; Andrew Fyten; Sean Richards; Kade
Jensen; Chris Gerrie, On ice for LET: Dallas Valentine; Landon Gross; Taylor Fisher; Torrin White; Michael Clarke, goal
number 8 for season.

Lethbridge 1, Mount Royal 3
Period #3 Plays

[1 Jesse Lees (MRU) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for MRU.
[1 Joshua Patrician (LET) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MRU.

[1 Keegan Iverson (MRU) penalty complete.

[1 Owen Guenter (LET) penalty complete.

[1 Start power play for LET.

[1 Kade Jensen (MRU) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for LET.

[05:25] Penalty on Andrew Fyten MRU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[05:25] Start power play for LET.

[06:14] GOAL by LET Taylor Fisher (POWER PLAY), Assist by Michael Clarke and Landon Gross, On ice for LET: , On ice for
MRU: , goal humber 2 for season.

Lethbridge 2, Mount Royal 3

[06:14] Andrew Fyten (MRU) penalty complete.



PP
2-3 MRU [06:14] End power play for LET.

2-3 [12:17] Penalty on Tyson Helgesen MRU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-3 PP LET [12:17] Start power play for LET.

[13:51] GOAL by LET Luke Coleman (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dalton Sward and Torrin White, On ice for LET: , On ice for
2-3 MRU: , goal number 9 for season.

Lethbridge 3, Mount Royal 3
Period #4 Plays

PP

3-3 MRU [1 Tyson Helgesen (MRU) penalty complete.
PP

3-3 MRU [1 End power play for LET.

3-3 [03:01] Penalty on Evan Wardley LET 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP

3-3 MRU [03:01] Start power play for MRU.
Period #0 Plays

3-3 PP LET [] Evan Wardley (LET) penalty complete.
3-3 PP LET [] End power play for MRU.



