## Lethbridge -vs- Mount Royal 1/25/2020 at Mount Royal

Date: 1/25/2020 Start: 6:09PM Time: 2:37 Attendance: 105 Location: Mount Royal

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	0	Total
Lethbridge	1	0	2	0	0	3
Mount Royal	2	1	0	1	0	4

LET: Taylor Fisher (1); Torrin White (1); Luke Coleman (1) MRU: Ryley Lindgren (1); Brad Kennedy (1); Chris Gerrie (1); TEAM

## **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	LET	MRU
1st	2:15	MRU	Brad Kennedy	Allan MacPherson, Taylor Green	0	1
1st	12:09	MRU	Ryley Lindgren	Jesse Lees, Connor Blake	0	2
1st	13:21	LET	Torrin White	Michael Clarke, Landon Gross	1	2
2nd	19:53	MRU	Chris Gerrie	Andrew Fyten,	1	3
3rd	6:14	LET	Taylor Fisher	Michael Clarke, Landon Gross	2	3
3rd	13:51	LET	Luke Coleman	Dalton Sward, Torrin White	3	3

#### Lethbridge Power Plays

#### Mount Royal Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	15:41		04:19	0	0		1st	10:27	12:09	01:42	0	0	
2nd	04:50	08:32	03:42	0	0		2nd	09:50	15:36	05:46	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0		3rd			00:00	0	0	
3rd	05:25	06:14	00:49	0	0		4th	03:01		16:59	0	0	
3rd	12:17		07:43	0	0					24:27	0	0	0
			16:33	0	0	0							

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	LET	Joshua Patrician	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:27	PP
1st	MRU	Brad Kennedy	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	15:41	PP
2nd	MRU	Jesse Lees	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	4:50	PP
2nd	LET	Joshua Patrician	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	8:32	PP
2nd	MRU	Keegan Iverson	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	9:50	
2nd	LET	Evan Wardley	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	9:50	PP
2nd	LET	Evan Wardley	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	9:50	
2nd	MRU	Kade Jensen	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	15:36	PP
3rd	MRU	Andrew Fyten	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	5:25	PP
3rd	MRU	Tyson Helgesen	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	12:17	PP
4th	LET	Evan Wardley	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	3:01	PP

#### Individual

## Lethbridge 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Danny Gatenby	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
	3	Dallas Valentine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-2	-	-	0
	4	Joshua Patrician	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	2-4	0
	5	Jeff Rayman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
	6	Russell Maxwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Dalton Sward	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	14	Kyle Gordon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	16	Landon Gross	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
	17	Josh Borynec	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	18	Owen Guenter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Taylor Fisher	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	4	0	-	-	0
	20	Brooks Maxwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	-	0
	21	Torrin White	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-	0
	24	Luke Coleman	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	5	0	-	-	0
	25	Cameron Trott	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Michael Clarke	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
	27	Michael Grant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Jack Burgart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Taz Burman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Evan Wardley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
		Total	3	6	1	0	2	0	0	21	-5	0-0	5-10	0

## Mount Royal 4

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
2	Jamal Watson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-	0
3	Tyson Helgesen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	1-2	0
4	Taylor Green	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
6	Allan MacPherson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
7	Jesse Lees	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	+1	-	1-2	0
9	Hunter Zandee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-	0
11	Andrew Fyten	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	5	+1	-	1-2	0
13	Josh Bly	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
14	Keegan Iverson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
16	Connor Blake	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
17	Ryley Lindgren	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
18	Brad Kennedy	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	+1	-	1-2	0
19	Connor Chartier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
21	Sean Richards	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
22	Brandan Arnold	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
24	Kade Jensen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
27	Connor Rankin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	-	-	0
28	Chris Gerrie	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	5	+1	-	-	0
33	Riley Morris	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
35	Wyatt Hoflin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
	Total	4	5	2	1	0	0	0	41	5	0-0	6-12	0

## Lethbridge Goalkeeping

## Mount Royal Goalkeeping

## Lethbridge Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A		1	2	3	4	0	Tota I
29 Jack Burgart	L	70:00	3	0	9	12	12	5	0	38
35 Taz Burman		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
T		0.00	^	0	0	0	_	^	_	0
M_TEAM	-	0:00	0	_0_	0	0	_0_	0	_0	0
Totals			3	0	9	12	12	5	0	38

# Player	De C	Mins	A	N	1	2	3	4	0	lota
33 Riley Morris	W	69:25	3	0	6	5	3	3	0	18
35 Wyatt Hoflin		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			3	0	6	5	3	3	0	18

Mount Royal Goalkeeping

Lethbridge Faceoffs

Mount Royal Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[02:15] GOAL by MRU Brad Kennedy (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Allan MacPherson and Taylor Green, On ice for MRU: Taylor Green; Allan MacPherson; Hunter Zandee; Josh Bly; Brad Kennedy, On ice for LET: Danny Gatenby; Dallas Valentine; Landon Gross; Torrin White; Michael Clarke, goal number 7 for season.
		Lethbridge 0, Mount Royal 1
0-1		[10:27] Penalty on Joshua Patrician LET 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1 0-1	PP MRU	[10:27] Start power play for MRU. [12:09] GOAL by MRU Ryley Lindgren (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jesse Lees and Connor Blake, On ice for MRU: , On ice for LET: , goal number 15 for season.
		Lethbridge 0, Mount Royal 2
0-2	PP LET	[12:09] Joshua Patrician (LET) penalty complete.
0-2	PP LET	[12:09] End power play for MRU. [13:21] GOAL by LET Torrin White, Assist by Michael Clarke and Landon Gross, On ice for LET: Jeff Rayman; Landon Gross; Taylor Fisher; Torrin White; Michael Clarke, On ice for MRU: Jamal Watson; Connor Chartier; Sean Richards; Brandan Arnold; Kade Jensen, goal number 5 for season.
		Lethbridge 1, Mount Royal 2
1-2 1-2	PP LET	[15:41] Penalty on Brad Kennedy MRU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [15:41] Start power play for LET.
		Period #2 Plays
1.0	PP	
1-2	MRU PP	[] Brad Kennedy (MRU) penalty complete.
1-2	MRU	[] End power play for LET.
1-2		[04:50] Penalty on Jesse Lees MRU 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2	PP LET	[04:50] Start power play for LET. [08:32] Penalty on Joshua Patrician LET 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-2	PPIFT	[08:32] End power play for LET.
1-2		[09:50] Penalty on Keegan Iverson MRU 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
1-2		[09:50] Penalty on Owen Guenter LET 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1.0	PP	[00, E0] Stort power play for MDU
1-2 1-2	MRU	[09:50] Start power play for MRU. [09:50] Penalty on Evan Wardley LET 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-2		[15:36] Penalty on Kade Jensen MRU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1.0	PP	[15: 24] End nower play for MDU
1-2 1-2	MRU	[15:36] End power play for MRU. [15:36] Evan Wardley (LET) penalty complete.
1-2		[19:53] GOAL by MRU Chris Gerrie, Assist by Andrew Fyten, On ice for MRU: Jesse Lees; Andrew Fyten; Sean Richards; Kade Jensen; Chris Gerrie, On ice for LET: Dallas Valentine; Landon Gross; Taylor Fisher; Torrin White; Michael Clarke, goal number 8 for season.
		Lethbridge 1, Mount Royal 3
		Period #3 Plays
1-3	PP MRU	[] Jesse Lees (MRU) penalty complete.
1-5	PP	
1-3	MRU PP	[] Start power play for MRU.
1-3	MRU PP	[] Joshua Patrician (LET) penalty complete.
1-3	MRU	[] End power play for MRU.
1-3		[] Keegan Iverson (MRU) penalty complete.
1-3		[] Owen Guenter (LET) penalty complete.
1-3 1-3		[] Start power play for LET. [] Kade Jensen (MRU) penalty complete.
1-3		[] End power play for LET.
1-3		[05:25] Penalty on Andrew Fyten MRU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP LET	[05:25] Start power play for LET.
1 2		[06:14] GOAL by LET Taylor Fisher (POWER PLAY), Assist by Michael Clarke and Landon Gross, On ice for LET:, On ice for
1-3		MRU: , goal number 2 for season.  Lethbridge 2, Mount Royal 3
	PP	20.112.1123 27 Mount Royal o
2-3	MRU	[06:14] Andrew Fyten (MRU) penalty complete.

	PP	
2-3	MRU	[06:14] End power play for LET.
2-3		[12:17] Penalty on Tyson Helgesen MRU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-3	PP LET	[12:17] Start power play for LET.
2-3		[13:51] GOAL by LET Luke Coleman (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dalton Sward and Torrin White, On ice for LET: , On ice for MRU: , goal number 9 for season.
		Lethbridge 3, Mount Royal 3
		Period #4 Plays
	PP	
3-3	MRU	[] Tyson Helgesen (MRU) penalty complete.
	PP	
3-3	MRU	[] End power play for LET.
3-3		[03:01] Penalty on Evan Wardley LET 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
	PP	
3-3	MRU	[03:01] Start power play for MRU.
		Period #0 Plays
3-3	PP LET	[] Evan Wardley (LET) penalty complete.
3-3	PP LET	[] End power play for MRU.